
Agricultural and Seasonal Workforce Services 
Advisory Committee 

Meeting Dates – February 2024 – January 2025 
Third Wednesday at 1:00 PM, unless otherwise indicated. 

1 This meeting is on a Thursday in observance of Juneteenth (6/19/2024) 
2 This meeting is an extra meeting added to assist with the 2024 ASWS Report 

** Extra meetings added 

*** Meeting dates moved 

 

 

 

 

Per vote of ASWS Advisory Committee members meetings are being recorded as of 5/21/2020 meeting. 

^ RECORDING DISCLAIMER: 

This meeting may be recorded. Please be advised that if the meeting is recorded, your image will be captured and recorded during the 

videoconference. Your participation in this videoconference equals consent to be recorded as required by law. Questions about the collection may be 

addressed to Agriculture and Seasonal Workforce Services at 815 N Kellogg Street, Suite D, Kennewick, WA 99336. 

 
Updated: 1/13/2025 

Date Location Notes 
Wednesday, February 21, 2024 Zoom ^Virtual meeting 1-3 PM 

 

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 

In-Person- 

Hybrid 

Maple Park, Olympia WA 

1-5 PM 

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 Zoom ^Virtual meeting 1-3 PM 

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Zoom ^Virtual meeting 1-3 PM 

 

 

Thursday1, June 20, 2024 

 

In-Person- 

Hybrid 

***Union Gap WorkSource 

1205 Ahtanum Ridge Drive, Union Gap, WA 98903 

1-5 PM 

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 Zoom ^Virtual meeting 1-3 PM 

Thursday 2, July 25, 2024 Zoom **^Virtual meeting 1-3 PM 

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Zoom ^Virtual meeting 1-3 PM 

 

 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 

 

In-Person- 

Hybrid 

Union Gap WorkSource 

1205 Ahtanum Ridge Drive, Union Gap, WA 98903 

1-5 PM 

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 Zoom ^Virtual meeting 1-3 PM 

 

 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 

 

In-Person- 

Hybrid 

Union Gap WorkSource 

1205 Ahtanum Ridge Drive, Union Gap, WA 98903 

1-5 PM 

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 None No meeting in December 

Friday, January 17, 2025 Zoom ***^Virtual meeting 9 AM -11 AM 

 



 


